OP \$165.00 1218064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCM Fie, LLC, as Agent		03/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILC Dover LP	
Street Address:	One Moonwalker Road	
City:	Frederica	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19946	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	
Name:	ILC Dover IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Moonwalker Road	
City:	Frederica	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19946	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1218064		
Registration Number:	2350491	ARMORFLEX	
Registration Number:	2498554	DOVERPAC	
Serial Number:	85605464	SCAPE	
Serial Number:	78744684	SENTINEL XL	
Registration Number:	3819811	G2PAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0562

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6483.077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jaclyn Di GrandeSIGNATURE:/jaclyn di grande/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=4832#page1.tif source=4832#page2.tif source=4832#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0563

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of March 20, 2014, by **OCM FIE, LLC**, having a business address at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor, New York, NY 10019 ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of **ILC DOVER LP**, a Delaware limited partnership, and **ILC DOVER IP, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, each having a business address at One Moonwalker Road, Frederica, DE 19946 (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and together the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Grantors are party to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), wherein the Grantors granted the Secured Party a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the registered U.S. trademarks and applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such registered trademarks and applications, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 4832, Frame 0414 on July 31, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property of the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to the Grantors a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property of the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and relinquish and release the entirety of the security interests in the Intellectual Property of the Grantors and reassigns forever to the Grantors all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in or to the Intellectual Property of the Grantors and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantors.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0564 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

OCM FIE, LLC, as Agent

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.,

its managing member

Name: Raj Makam

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Paras Vira

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	73/225405 30-JUL-1979	1218064 30-NOV-1982
ARMORFLEX	75/295125 20-MAY-1997	2350491 16-MAY-2000
DOVERPAC	75/295136 20-MAY-1997	2498554 16-OCT-2001
SCAPE	85/605464 23-MAY-2012	
SENTINEL XL	78/744684 01-NOV-2005	3363401 01-JAN-2008
G2PAC	78/810230 08-FEB-2006	3819811 13-JUL-2010

RECORDED: 03/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0566